## RESOLUTION

## THE BOARD OF SUPERVISORS COUNTY OF SAN MATEO, STATE OF CALIFORNIA RESOLUTION HONORING AND COMMENDING

## *SUSAN HANSCH*

WHEREAS, SUSAN HANSCH a resident of Montara, CA and a graduate of UC Santa Cruz with a B.A. Biology and Environmental Studies; and

WHEREAS, SUSAN HANSCH'S career began as an intern while attending UCSC, soon after became a student assistant for the Central Coast Office in Santa Cruz; and

WHEREAS, with a deep emphasis in Coastal Resource Planning and Marine Sciences, from 1975-1981 she became a Junior Staff Analyst, Coastal Program Analyst I-II, then a Marine Resources Analyst in Energy and Ocean Resources and Technical Services in 1981-1985; and

WHEREAS, SUSAN HANSCH then proceeded in her career in a Program Manager for Energy Ocean Resources and Technical Services from 1985-1993; and

WHEREAS, SUSAN HANSCH with her dedication and determination she became the Deputy Director of Energy, Ocean Resources and Technical Services, bringing so much knowledge from her previous endeavors she began as the Chief Deputy Director of the California Coastal Commission; and

WHEREAS, SUSAN HAUNSCH as the Chief Deputy Director indevoured to ensure that the Costal Act was always upheld to perserve and protect The California Coast,

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED that the Board of Supervisors of the County of San Mateo, State of California, hereby gratefully commends SUSAN HANSCH for her dedication to public service and exemplary leadership and wishes her well in her retirement and in the years ahead.

Dated: January 28, 2021

Supervisors:	
	David J. Canepa, President
	Dave Pine
	Carole Groom
	Don Horsley
	Warren Slocum